Operating manual:
Submersible motor pump
Alpsee DIN 14425 – TP 4/1
SHG SPECHTENHAUSER HOCHWASSER-
UND GEWÄSSERSCHUTZ GMBH
Gewerbestraße 3, D-86875 Waal, Germany
Operating manual: Submersible motor pump Alpsee DIN 14425 – TP 4/1
SHG SPECHTENHAUSER HOCHWASSER- UND GEWÄSSERSCHUTZ GMBH

The nameplate gives information about:
Manufacturer
Type designation
Serial number
Voltage/
frequency
Electrical
input
Protection
class
Nominal ro-
tation speed
Nominal
current
Year of ma-
nufacture
Weight
Nominal
head
Nominal capacity
Max. immer-
sion depth
Liquid
temperature
1.1.2 Application
The Alpsee submersible pump is used to pump off clear water and soiled waste water with
solids up to 8 mm grain size from shafts, cellars or other flooded areas. The pump is de-
signed for temporary mobile use. For permanent stationary use or for fixed installations,
the use of cast iron waste water pumps is recommended. The Alpsee may not be deployed
in explosive areas. Appropriate use also includes observing all instructions and information
in this operating manual.
1.1.3 Pumped medium
The pumped medium may not exceed a maximum density of 1.1 kg/l. Dangerous media
(e.g. flammable, explosive, poisonous, hot > 60°C) may not be conveyed with the pump.
The pH value of the pumped medium must lie within the range between 5 and 8. No guar-
antee can be given for safe operation of the pump if the pH value of the medium exceeds
or is lower than the given value. In case of borderline pH values, the material resistance
must be additionally tested before using the pump.
1.2 The operating instructions
These operating instructions contain information and instructions so that you can work
safely, properly and economically with the pump. Only if the contents of the operating in-
structions are understood and followed can
• hazards be avoided and
Operating manual: Submersible motor pump Alpsee DIN 14425 – TP 4/1
SHG SPECHTENHAUSER HOCHWASSER- UND GEWÄSSERSCHUTZ GMBH
Gewerbestraße 3, D-86875 Waal, Germany www.spechtenhauser.de
Tel.: +49 8246.9695-20 shg@spechtenhauser.de
Fax: +49 8246.9695-24
3
• the reliability and life of the pump be increased.
With the issue of these operating instructions, regulations and standards not named in them
are not rescinded.
1.2.1 Definition of terms
Several important terms are used in these operating instructions, which are defined as
follows:
Owner/operator: The owner/operator is any natural or legal
person, who uses the pump or on whose be-
half the pump is used.
Pump: A pump is the complete submersible pump.
1.2.2 Marking of information and instructions
Important information and instructions in this instruction manual are marked with the fol-
lowing icons:
General hazard: Indicates safety instructions which absolutely
must be complied with and which cannot be
allocated to any of the following icons.
High voltage warning: Indicates an electric shock hazard
Safety-relevant information: Indicates instructions for safe working on and
with the pump.
1.2.3 Explanation of symbols
CE symbol: With the CE marking the manufacturer, dis-
tributor or authorised EU representative de-
clares in accordance with EU Regulation